Weekly Top Items Correspondence Report - March 28 to April 3

From: Thomson, Sarah C PREM:EX <Sarah.Thomson@gov.bc.ca>

To: Bain, Don PREM:EX <Don.Bain@gov.bc.ca>, Brewer, Lia PREM:EX <Lia.Brewer@gov.bc.ca>, Caul,
Doug D PREM:EX <Doug.Caul@gov.bc.ca>, Chan, Alex PREM:EX <Alex.Chan@gov.bc.ca>, Farmer,
Susan PREM:EX <Susan.Farmer@gov.bc.ca>, Howlett, Tim GCPE:EX <Tim.Howlett@gov.bc.ca>,
Hrenyk, Alyssa PREM:EX <Alyssa.Hrenyk@gov.bc.ca>, Kouri, Rosa PREM:EX
<Rosa.Kouri@gov.bc.ca>, Machell, Aileen PREM:EX <Aileen.Machell@gov.bc.ca>, Marshall, Simka
PREM:EX <Simka.Marshall@gov.bc.ca>, McNish, James PREM:EX <James.McNish@gov.bc.ca>,
Milne, Gala PREM:EX <Gala.Milne@gov.bc.ca>, Girn, Naveen PREM:EX <Naveen.Girn@gov.bc.ca>,
Porter, Jorge PREM:EX <Jorge.Porter@gov.bc.ca>, Prince, Jessica PREM:EX
<Jessica.Prince@gov.bc.ca>, Sali, Meghan PREM:EX <Meghan.Sali@gov.bc.ca>, Salter, Shannon
PREM:EX <Shannon.Salter@gov.bc.ca>, Sanford, Donna L PREM:EX <Donna.Sanford@gov.bc.ca>,
Smith, George PREM:EX <George.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Jessica C PREM:EX
<Jessica.C.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Jimmy PREM:EX <Jimmy.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Matt
PREM:EX <Matt.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Sundhu, Sachin PREM:EX <Sachin.Sundhu@gov.bc.ca>, Van
Meer-Mass, Kate PREM:EX <Kate.VanMeer-Mass@gov.bc.ca>, Vavrik, Anne PREM:EX
<Anne.Vavrik@gov.bc.ca>, White, Doug PREM:EX <Doug.White@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 4, 2023 2:36:41 PM PDT

Good afternoon - here is the correspondence report of the weekly top items from the past week:

Topic Explanatory Note Total

received
Bill 44 Rentals/ Changes in Correspondence expressing opposition to the 12
Stratas legislation and the changes allowing stratas to have

rentals and concern about age restrictions being
lifted. Most express they understand the need for
housing but are concerned about how changes will
impact current living situations and creating issues for
strata councils. NOTE - we have received a large
volume of emails on this issue (800+) since the original

announcement.
Victoria Cannabis Buyer Club Correspondence in response to recent enforcement 13
and Community Safety Unit actions taken by the Community Safety Unit at the

Victoria Cannabis Buyers Club. Incomings express
opposition and disappointment.

RCMP’s Community Industry Correspondence from the publicin response to 5 arrests | 20
Response Group (C-IRG) Raid on | that took place recently in the Wet'suwet'en. Majority of
Wet'suwet'en Territory the incomings request immediate release and express

opposition of the RCMP’s actions.

Note: we often receive form letters on these topics as well, which are not included in these numbers.

Thank you,

Sarah Thomson (she/her)
A/Correspondence Coordinator| Office of the Premier
P: 250-704-3065 | e: sarah.thomson@gov.bc.ca
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Weekly Top Items Correspondence Report - April 11 to 17

From: Thomson, Sarah C PREM:EX <Sarah.Thomson@gov.bc.ca>

To: Bain, Don PREM:EX <Don.Bain@gov.bc.ca>, Brewer, Lia PREM:EX <Lia.Brewer@gov.bc.ca>, Caul,
Doug D PREM:EX <Doug.Caul@gov.bc.ca>, Chan, Alex PREM:EX <Alex.Chan@gov.bc.ca>, Farmer,
Susan PREM:EX <Susan.Farmer@gov.bc.ca>, Howlett, Tim GCPE:EX <Tim.Howlett@gov.bc.ca>,
Hrenyk, Alyssa PREM:EX <Alyssa.Hrenyk@gov.bc.ca>, Kouri, Rosa PREM:EX
<Rosa.Kouri@gov.bc.ca>, Machell, Aileen PREM:EX <Aileen.Machell@gov.bc.ca>, Marshall, Simka
PREM:EX <Simka.Marshall@gov.bc.ca>, McNish, James PREM:EX <James.McNish@gov.bc.ca>,
Milne, Gala PREM:EX <Gala.Milne@gov.bc.ca>, Girn, Naveen PREM:EX <Naveen.Girn@gov.bc.ca>,
Porter, Jorge PREM:EX <Jorge.Porter@gov.bc.ca>, Prince, Jessica PREM:EX
<Jessica.Prince@gov.bc.ca>, Sali, Meghan PREM:EX <Meghan.Sali@gov.bc.ca>, Salter, Shannon
PREM:EX <Shannon.Salter@gov.bc.ca>, Sanford, Donna L PREM:EX <Donna.Sanford@gov.bc.ca>,
Smith, George PREM:EX <George.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Jessica C PREM:EX
<Jessica.C.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Jimmy PREM:EX <Jimmy.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Matt
PREM:EX <Matt.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Sundhu, Sachin PREM:EX <Sachin.Sundhu@gov.bc.ca>, Van
Meer-Mass, Kate PREM:EX <Kate.VanMeer-Mass@gov.bc.ca>, Vavrik, Anne PREM:EX
<Anne.Vavrik@gov.bc.ca>, White, Doug PREM:EX <Doug.White@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 18, 2023 2:50:27 PM PDT

Good afternoon - here is the correspondence report of the weekly top items from the past week:

Topic Explanatory Note Total

received
Bill 44 Rentals/ Changes in Correspondence expressing opposition to the 10
Stratas legislation and the changes allowing stratas to have

rentals and concern about age restrictions being
lifted. Most express they understand the need for
housing but are concerned about how changes will
impact current living situations and creating issues for
strata councils. NOTE - we have received a large
volume of emails on this issue (800+) since the original

announcement.
RCMP’s Community Industry Correspondence from the public in response to 5 arrests | 11
Response Group (C-IRG) Raid on | that took place recently in the Wet'suwet'en. Majority of
Wet'suwet'en Territory the incomings request immediate release and express

opposition of the RCMP’s actions.

Thank you,

Sarah Thomson (she/her)
A/Correspondence Coordinator| Office of the Premier
P: 250-704-3065 | e: sarah.thomson@gov.bc.ca
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Weekly Top Items Correspondence Report - April 18 to 24

From: Thomson, Sarah C PREM:EX <Sarah.Thomson@gov.bc.ca>

To: Arora, Jasleen PREM:EX <Jasleen.Arora@gov.bc.ca>, Bain, Don PREM:EX <Don.Bain@gov.bc.ca>,
Brewer, Lia PREM:EX <Lia.Brewer@gov.bc.ca>, Caul, Doug D PREM:EX <Doug.Caul@gov.bc.ca>,
Chan, Alex PREM:EX <Alex.Chan@gov.bc.ca>, Farmer, Susan PREM:EX
<Susan.Farmer@gov.bc.ca>, Howlett, Tim GCPE:EX <Tim.Howlett@gov.bc.ca>, Hrenyk, Alyssa
PREM:EX <Alyssa.Hrenyk@gov.bc.ca>, Kouri, Rosa PREM:EX <Rosa.Kouri@gov.bc.ca>, Machell,
Aileen PREM:EX <Aileen.Machell@gov.bc.ca>, Marshall, Simka PREM:EX
<Simka.Marshall@gov.bc.ca>, McNish, James PREM:EX <James.McNish@gov.bc.ca>, Milne, Gala
PREM:EX <Gala.Milne@gov.bc.ca>, Girn, Naveen PREM:EX <Naveen.Girn@gov.bc.ca>, Porter,
Jorge PREM:EX <Jorge.Porter@gov.bc.ca>, Prince, Jessica PREM:EX <Jessica.Prince@gov.bc.ca>,
Sali, Meghan PREM:EX <Meghan.Sali@gov.bc.ca>, Salter, Shannon PREM:EX
<Shannon.Salter@gov.bc.ca>, Sanford, Donna L PREM:EX <Donna.Sanford@gov.bc.ca>, Smith,
George PREM:EX <George.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Jessica C PREM:EX
<Jessica.C.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Jimmy PREM:EX <Jimmy.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Smith, Matt
PREM:EX <Matt.Smith@gov.bc.ca>, Sundhu, Sachin PREM:EX <Sachin.Sundhu@gov.bc.ca>, Van
Meer-Mass, Kate PREM:EX <Kate.VanMeer-Mass@gov.bc.ca>, Vavrik, Anne PREM:EX
<Anne.Vavrik@gov.bc.ca>, White, Doug PREM:EX <Doug.White@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 25, 2023 1:12:14 PM PDT

Good afternoon - here is the correspondence report of the weekly top items from the past week:

Topic Explanatory Note Total
received

Canadian Taxpayers Correspondence received from a writing campaign that is 1473

Federation - BC Cut ongoing by the Canadian Taxpayers Federation about house

Housing Taxes taxes. Incomings from the public received are asking for higher

taxes not to be imposed homeowners. Many specify taxes
related to those fixing or renovating their homes. Overall
opposition to higher taxes whether its property or for home
improvement. Link to campaign can be found:
https://www.taxpayer.com/campaigns/BC:%20Cut%20Housing

%20Taxes!
Roberts Bank Terminal 2 | Correspondence received in opposition of the Roberts Bank 10
Project Terminal 2 Project. They are asking that this not go forward and

expres concern about coal pollution, climate change, marine
wildlife and other ecosystems. Majority of these incomings also
were sent to PM Trudeau.

Note: we often receive form letters on these topics as well, which are not included in these numbers.

Thank you!

Sarah Thomson (she/her)
A/Correspondence Coordinator| Office of the Premier
P: 250-704-3065 | e: sarah.thomson@gov.bc.ca
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FW: Weekly Top Items Correspondence Report - May 2-8

From: Caul, Doug D PREM:EX <Doug.Caul@gov.bc.ca>
To: Normand, Nicole PREM:EX <Nicole.Normand@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: June 26, 2023 12:00:43 PM PDT

From: Hampson, Ashley PREM:EX <Ashley.Hampson@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 3:10 PM

To: Thomson, Sarah C PREM:EX <Sarah.Thomson@gov.bc.ca>; Arora, Jasleen PREM:EX <Jasleen.Arora@gov.bc.ca>; Bain,
Don PREM:EX <Don.Bain@gov.bc.ca>; Brewer, Lia PREM:EX <Lia.Brewer@gov.bc.ca>; Caul, Doug D PREM:EX
<Doug.Caul@gov.bc.ca>; Chan, Alex PREM:EX <Alex.Chan@gov.bc.ca>; Farmer, Susan PREM:EX
<Susan.Farmer@gov.bc.ca>; Howlett, Tim GCPE:EX <Tim.Howlett@gov.bc.ca>; Hrenyk, Alyssa PREM:EX
<Alyssa.Hrenyk@gov.bc.ca>; Kouri, Rosa PREM:EX <Rosa.Kouri@gov.bc.ca>; Machell, Aileen PREM:EX
<Aileen.Machell@gov.bc.ca>; Marriott, Sarah GCPE:EX <Sarah.Marriott@gov.bc.ca>; Marshall, Simka PREM:EX
<Simka.Marshall@gov.bc.ca>; McNish, James PREM:EX <James.McNish@gov.bc.ca>; Milne, Gala PREM:EX
<Gala.Milne@gov.bc.ca>; Girn, Naveen PREM:EX <Naveen.Girn@gov.bc.ca>; Porter, Jorge PREM:EX
<Jorge.Porter@gov.bc.ca>; Prince, Jessica PREM:EX <Jessica.Prince@gov.bc.ca>; Sali, Meghan PREM:EX
<Meghan.Sali@gov.bc.ca>; Salter, Shannon PREM:EX <Shannon.Salter@gov.bc.ca>; Sanford, Donna L PREM:EX
<Donna.Sanford@gov.bc.ca>; Smith, George PREM:EX <George.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Smith, Jessica C PREM:EX
<Jessica.C.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Smith, Jimmy PREM:EX <Jimmy.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Smith, Matt PREM:EX
<Matt.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Sundhu, Sachin PREM:EX <Sachin.Sundhu@gov.bc.ca>; Van Meer-Mass, Kate PREM:EX
<Kate.VanMeer-Mass@gov.bc.ca>; Vavrik, Anne PREM:EX <Anne.Vavrik@gov.bc.ca>; White, Doug PREM:EX
<Doug.White@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Weekly Top Items Correspondence Report - May 2-8

Hi everyone, here’s the report for top correspondence items from the past week:

Note: we often receive form letters on these topics as well, which are not included in these numbers.

Topic Explanatory Note Total
received

Government Canadian Tax Federation Campaign - Correspondence | 11

Spending/Balanced Budget opposed to increased government spending and

borrowing with the current deficit. The emails are
calling for a balanced budget and many reference the
alleged downgrading of the provincial credit rating the
past two years.

Ashley Hampson (she/her)
Correspondence Officer | Office of the Premier
P: 250-387-3539 E: ashley.hampson@gov.bc.ca
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